960000 17901

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Financial Educational Management Inc.

Dear Department of State:

I am enclosing an original and one copy of the Articles of incorporation for the above proposed corporation. [I reserved the above corporate name with your office persuant to reservation #_____, dated <u>01-22-96</u>.]

Also enclosed is a check/money order in the amount of \$122.50 in payment of the following fees:

please file the original articles and return the certified copy to me at the above address.

Water Sincerely, Incorporator

700001697697 -01/25/96--01033--013 ****122.50 ****122.50

95 FEB - 6

PH 2:58

57

٩



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 29, 1996

MARY DAVIS 6506 CANTERLEA DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32818

p96-11901

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC. Ref. Number: W96000002166

We have received your document for FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 796A00003779

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED 96 FEB - 6 PH 2: 58 SECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC.

ONE: The name of the corporation is Financial Educational Management Inc

TWO: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

THREE: The address of the corporation is 1310 W. COLONIAL DRIVE SUITE 34, ORLANDO FL. 32804

FOUR: The general purpose or purposes for which this corporation is being formed are to include the transaction of any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of the state of Florida.

FIVE: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is ONE THOUSAND (1,000,) common shares

having a value of \$ 1.00 per share.

SIX: The registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the state of Florida is:

Name

Address

Mary Davis

6506 Canterlea Drive, Orlando FL, 32818

SEVEN: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is 3 and the name and address of each person who is to serve as a member thereof is as follows:

Namo	Addreas					
Mary Davis	6506	Canterlea	Drive,	Orlando,	FL.	32818
Johnny Davis	fl	11	FF	н	- "	
Alfredia L. Siplen	U		11	#1	••	
				<u> </u>	-	
					-	
EIGHT: The name and address of	the so	le incorpo	rator i	.61		

Name

Address

Mary Davis

442000

6506 Canterlea Drive, Orlando, FL. 32818

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as sole incorporator of this corporation has executed these articles of incorporation.

DATED: 01-22-96

Davi Mayry

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared <u>Mary Davis</u>

, to me known to be the person described as the subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he/she subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this <u>TWENTY SECOND</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 19<u>96</u>.

My commission

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the appointment ε s Registered Agent of the above noted corporation. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Section 607.325 of the Florida Statutes.



June 3, 1997

FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC. 6511 CANTERLEA DR ORLANDO, FL 32818 US

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC. Ref. Number: P96000011901

Debit Memo #: 8597-BB

This is to inform you that check #1530 in the amount of \$165.00 submitted with the annual report for FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC. has been returned by your bank because of NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We request you remit a cashier's check or money order, referencing the above named debit memo number, in the amount of \$180.00 made payable to the Department of State to cover the unpaid fees and service charge.

Section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, requires at least 60 day notice of our intent to administratively dissolve or revoke your corporation for failure to file the annual report and pay the filing fee. Consider this your 60 day notice if the payment is not received, your corporation will be administratively dissolved or revoked on or after August 3, 1997 and a reinstatement fee of an additional \$585 will be imposed to reactivate the corporation.

Please send the replacement check to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6057.

Pat Bailey Accountant I

Letter Number: 597A00029879



CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION

The provisions of section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, which requires 60 days notice of a proposed dissolution, have been met for FINANCIAL EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida. This corporation is hereby administratively dissolved as of August 15, 1997 for failure to file the required annual report(s), as required by law.

960001110

The document number of this corporation is P96000011901.

Giben under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Ballahassee, the Capital, this the Fifteenth day of August, 1997

Jondra B. Morthand

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State



CR2EO22 (2-95)